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NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMm rocynapcTBeHHOW CTaTUCTUKM

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 15347407
OKOHX: 71200
COATO: 1726269

MexnyHapooHble Ckauvatb otyeT (https://openinfo.uz/media/

cTaHmapTbl int_report/000___ AyauTopckoe_3akntodeHne un_otyet_no_MCPO no_wntoram_ 2022 ropa.f
o1HaHCOBOWA

OTYETHOCTMU

(MC®O)

5 Mokasarenu pHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUSA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 36,59

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1,76
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,53
8 N3meHeHus1 B cocTaBe HabnooarenbHOro coBeta, PEBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN UK

UCNOJIHUTENTbHOI O opraHa

nara nara D .N.0. LonxHoCTb OpraH N3bpaH
NPVHATUA BCTYNNEHUS 9MUTEHTA, (HasHauyeH) /
pelweHuns K NPVHABLWWABLIBEAEH U3

06513aHHOCTSIM pelweHne cocTtasa

(yBoneH,
ncrtevyeHme

cpoka
NOMHOMOYNIA)

30.06.2022 08.07.2022 ABWMLOOB 3amecTtutenb Monosoe WabpaH
BAOPWOONH MUHUCTPA obwee (Ha3HauyeH)

HYPYTIOMNHOBIWY WHuBecTnuun, cobpaHne

MPOMBILWIEHHOCTN  aKLIMOHEPOB
n Toproenu PYs.



30.06.2022 08.07.2022 PYCTAMOB 3amecTnTenb Monosoe WabpaH
ONMMMXOH MUHMCTPA obwee (HasHayeH)
BAKNEBWNY MHBecTuumu, cobpaHne
NPOMbILWIEHHOCT  aKUMOHEepOoB
n Toproenu PYa.
30.06.2022 08.07.2022 3YDPAPOBA HavanbHuk Monosoe WabpaH
HAPIN3A ynpasneHus obwee (Ha3HayeH)
AITIMMOXAHOBHA  MuHuctepctea cobpaHve
MHuBecTnuun, aKkUMOHepoB
NPOMbILLIEHHOCT
v Toproenu PYs.
30.06.2022 08.07.2022 Ab6mypaxMOHOB HayanbHuk Foposoe W3bpaH
VHBOMXOH rnaBHOro obwee (Ha3HayeH)
AbayraHvesuy ynpaeneHus cobpaHue
MwuHucTepcTBa akunoHepos
MHuBecTnuun,
NPOMBbILLIEHHOCT
n Toproenu PYs.
30.06.2022 08.07.2022 Ab6gypaxumoBa ["nas.cnedu. MonoBoe W3bpaH
Hapruaa IopUaNYECKOro obwee (Ha3HayeH)
MypaTaoxaHoBHa ynpaeneHus cobpaHue
MwuHncTepcTBa akLMoHepoB
MHuBecTnuun,
NPOMbILLIEHHOCT
n Toproenu PY3.
10 Information on the important facts for the year
HanmMeHoBaHme CylecTBEHHOr 0 Ne Hata Jata
hakTa CYWECTBEHHOro  HacTynieHus ny6nnkauum
dakTa CYILECTBEHHOro CYWeCTBEHHOro
hakTa hakTa
PeweHuns, npuHATbIE BbICWWM 6 11.01.2022 20.01.2022
OopraHoMm ynpaBneHns aMUTeHTa
PelweHns, npuHSATbIE BbICLINM 6 28.04.2022 10.05.2022
opraHoMm ynpasneHns SMUTeHTa
PeleHns, npuHSATbIE BbICLINM 6 30.06.2022 08.07.2022
OopraHoMm ynpasneHns SMUTeHTa
PeweHunsi, npuHATHIE BbICLIUM 6 17.11.2022 27.11.2022

OpraHoM ynpasieHust aMMTeHTa
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VI3ameHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogaTenbLHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN
WCMNONHNTENBHOIO OpraHa

MameHeHne B cocTase
HabnonarenbHOro coeera,
PEBU3VOHHOW KOMUCCUW NN
MCMONTHUTENBHOrO OpraHa

VameHeHne B cocTase
HabnoOaTenbLHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN NN
WCNONIHNTENBLHOMO OpraHa

MameHeHne B cocTase
HabnoaaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBN3NOHHON KOMUCCUMN NN
WCNOJNIHNTENBLHOMO OpraHa

3aknoyeHe SMUTEHTOM KPYMHOM
COEeNKM

3akno4yeHne Caenkn ¢
adPUIMPOBaHHbIM NNLIOM

HauncneHve 0oxoO40B MO LiEHHbIM
bymaram

N3meHeHns B cnncke
apPnInpoBaHHbIX L

N3meHeHns B cnncke
apPnInpoBaHHbIX nuL

N3meHeHns B cnncke
apPnInpoBaHHbIX nuL

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

8 11.01.2022
8 30.06.2022
8 30.06.2022
8 17.11.2022
20 12.05.2022
21 12.05.2022
32 17.11.2022
36 11.01.2022
36 30.06.2022
36 17.11.2022
Balance sheet
Kog cTp. Ha Hayano
OTYeTHOro
nepvona
ASSETS

l. Long-term assets

20.01.2022

08.07.2022

08.07.2022

27.11.2022

12.05.2022

12.05.2022

27.11.2022

20.01.2022

08.07.2022

27.11.2022

Ha koHeL,
OTYEeTHOro
neprona



Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

3156270.76 3911112.37
987110.90 1671389.53
2169159.86 2239722.84
551630.60 543462.11
209284.64 286936.82
342345.96 256525.29
1538156.02 1538156.02
30445.22 30445.22
1507710.80 1507710.80
540000.00
4049661.84 4574404.15



Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

219060.31

219060.31

1302.05

3322985.43

385288.92

177236.87

2486.08

679131.70

298888.51

42710.76

1737242.59

451244.73

451244.73

3380.71

2545697.18

444685.49

177086.18

2511.33

1109016.14

36891.83

136334.00

639172.21



Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350
Other cash and cash equivalents 360

(5500, 5800, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

1506172.57

1172949.40

316520.61

16702.56

4135766.00

9185286.36

13234948.20

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

2589587.88

635422.92

782026.82

4336921.36

8343958.98

3082164.47

2622520.20

433400.27

26244.00

4174546.00

10257033.09

14831437.24

2589587.88

635422.92

923146.87

4914598.97

9062756.64



including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

4890989.21

4890989.21

34352.46

5768680.62

5768680.62

232484.34
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Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

1163841.52

1227291.81

447869.94

155926.39

1307084.64

554622.45

4890989.21

13234948.19

Report on financial results

HaunmeHoBaHune Kon 3a CooTBETCTBYIOWMIA
rokasarens cTp. nepwoa nNpoLsioro roga
noxonbl

(NpwbbINnb)

1907068.85

1575134.07

220109.24

622317.70

130879.38

1019635.66

61051.38

5768680.62

14831437.26

3a oTYeTHbI NneproL,

LoX04bl
(NpwbbINnb)

pacxonpbl
(ybbITKN)



Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss) from

sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060

+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period

excluded from the tax

base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from financial

activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income

Interest income

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

23273368.96

9808465.82

423861.11

5399106.58

5175647.24

166091.39

13464903.14

12560235.14

8652614.95

3907620.19

2327908.21

29166213.57

12934703.68

102513.30

8535018.59

7649433.48

751778.11

16231509.89

17924766.15

12749171.07

5175595.08

4887549.17



Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form

of interest on long-term

lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits
and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees
on profits

Net profit (loss) of
the reporting period
(lines 240-250-260)

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

57367.95
18707.15
18707.15
3052491.22
3052491.22
258034.66
2794456.56

133807.00

3558317.44

3558317.44

3175098.07

89151.98

89151.98

383219.37



13 Information on audit report
HaumeHoBanve [ata Homep Bwug Hata Homep > .1N.0. Konus
ayanTOPCKOA Bbloaym NNLEH3NVBAKNIIOYEHNS Bbloa4m ayaomTopckay@mTopa 3aknio
opraHuMsaumm NMLEH3UNN ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKMoYEHURY ANTOPOB),
3aK/oYeHNs NpPoOBOAMBLIETO
NpoBepKy
OO0 «SMART  2019-09-24 838 MonoxwntenHoe 2023-04-25 18 Xonmnp3aees 3arpys
AUDIT» AA., openin
Tanunos audit_c
0.X. %D0%
D0%B:
82%D(
D1%81
BE%D!
B7%D(
D0%BI
87%D(
D0%B:
D0%9L
91%D(
%D0%
D1%8:¢
B3%D(
BC_20
D0%BI
B0O_CC
14 Cnuncok 3aKno4YeHHbIX KPYMNHbIX CAENMOK B OTYETHOM roay
Hata ®.1.0. unn nonHoe MpenameT caenku Cymma KeMm gBnsetcs
3ak/lOYeHNss HanMeHoBaHue SMUTEHT MO
coenku KOHTpareHTta choenke
(npnobpetatenem/
oTyyXnaTtenem

TOBapOB U yCnyr)



2022-05-12
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Jarta

OXO 000

«FERGANAEKSPERTIZA»

N.3.1. Jorosopa 4 567
EPCM-nogpsna 058
n3noxutb B cnen. 719
penakummn:

«[pepenbHas
CTOVMMOCTb BCEX

paboT n ycnyr rno
HacToswemy

Jorosopy ¢

y4E€TOM BCEX
HeobX0AUMbIX

Hanoros u

OTYMCNEHNIA

cocTtasnset 4 567

058 719 cym.»

npuobpeTartenb

Cnuncok 3aKniYeHHbIX caenok ¢ a(*)cplllﬂl‘lpOBaHHblMlll nnulamMmn OoT4eTHOM roay

d.N.0. nnn nonHoe

3ak/r4yeHnsa HanMmeHoBaHue

caoenkun

KOHTpareHTta

Mpenomet Cymma OpraH MonHble

chenku SMUTEHTA, oOpMYIMPOBKU
NPUHABLINIA pelieHni,
pelweHne no NPUHATBIX NO
chenkam chenkam



2022-05-12  [1XO OO0
«FERGANAEKSPERTIZA»

Mn.3.1.
Jloroeopa
EPCM-
nogpsga
N3NOXWNTb B
cneg.
penakumm:
«[1penenbHas
CTOUMOCTb
Bcex pabot

n ycnyr no
HacToswWwemy
Jorosopy ¢
y4€TOM BCEX
HeobX0AUMbIX
Hanoros n
OTYMCNEHNIA
cocTtasnset

4 567 058
719 cym.»

4 567
058
719

BHeouepenHoe
Obuwee
cobpaHune
aKLMOHEPOB
AO

£
“Y3bekakcnepTnaa
AX Uxpousa
opraHura: « Mnpso
Y nyrbek TymaHw,

«Y3bekakcnepTusBlapkeHT Kyyacu

51 yn maHsnnupa
Xomnawrax
“Y36ekakcnepTnaa’
AX mabmypuii
OUHOCUHWHT
doinpanaHunmaéTrat
KUCMWHU MyKamman
TabMupnaw Ba
PEKOHCTPYKLUUS
KU WL TAPUHKA
oxumpura eTkasui
Ba 0O BHEKTHM
cooinpanaHuwra
TOMWNPULLHN
TesnawTnpuw
Makcagunaa,
WYHUHI BeK
Y36ekuncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kypunuw
Ba3Upnru
“llaxapco3nmk
XyX>xartnapu
aKkcnepTusacu”
AOYKHuHr 2021 inn
30 pekabpnaru
29928-coHnun
AnFma akenepT
Xynocacura
acocaH,
“Y36ekakcnepTnaa’
AX Ba
“@aproHaskcnepTns;
LXK ypTacnnoa
2020 nmn 13
Hosibpaa Ty3uaraH
1-coHnu EPCM-
wapTHomMacura 2-
COHMIN KYlImMMya
Kenuwys
wapTHOMAacK kmcka
Mynnat namna
MM30NaHNWK
TabMUHNAHCWH; *
bapua kypunuw
vnwnapu ea
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Cnucok achdounmpoBaHHbIX nUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYEeTHOro roaa)

d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHwue

MwuHucTepcTBa
NuBecTnuun,
NPOMbIWIEHHOCTU U
TOProsnu

Abnnos bagpnaoovH
HypyTanHoBumy

PyctamoB OnumxoH
Bakuesuny

3ydaposa Hapruaa
AnumpaxaHoBHa

AbaypaxmMoHOB
MHBOMXOH
AbayraHvesuy

AbnypaxmmoBa Haprusa
MypaTtaxaHoBHa

"puropbsaHy ApTem
AnekcaHppoBuy

OXO
«AHOMXaHaKCcnepTn3a»

OXO
«BbyxapaskcnepTunsa»

MecToHaxox oeHve
(MECToXnTENbCTBO)
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropoa, parnoH)

100029, Y3b6ekucTaH,
TawkeHT, ynuua
Mcnama Kapumosa, 1

TowkeHT w., YnoHsop
TymaHu, ymbupobon
1-Top Kyyacu, 32 yii

TowkeHT W., Yytena -
HK

TowkeHT wW., kkacapon
TymaHu, Knunk 6ewéroy
Kyyacw, 67 yi

TowkeHT w., Skkacapoi
T-HK

TOWKEHT wW.,
LlanxOHTOXYp TyMaHu,
Kox oTa napawtoTtHas
Kydacwu, 27 yn

r.TawkeHrT,
Mwupabaanckuii painoH,
yn. Hykycckas, ABnmé-
Ota 1-34

r. AHOMXaH, yn.

NecTtuknon 25

r.Byxapa, yn.
O.SwoHoBa 28

OcHoBaHwe, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHarTcs
adppnnnpoBaHHbIMA
nmuamu

BnaneHne 6onee 20%
FONIOCYIOWMX aKLUmm
AO
«Y3bekakcnepTusa»

Ynen
HabnopatenbHoro
coeeta

YneH
HabnogaTenbHoOro
coseTa

Ynen
HabnogaTenbHOro
coseTa

YneH
HabnogaTenbHOro
coseTta

YneH
HabnogaTenbHoOro
coseTa

"eHepanbHbIi
OMPEKTOop

JouyepHee
XO3SMCTBEHHOE
oblecTBo

JouepHee
XO35NCTBEHHOE
oblecTBo

Hata
(hacTynneHus
OCHOBaHuA
(-nin)

2022-06-20

2022-06-30

2022-06-30

2022-06-30

2022-06-30

2022-06-30

2022-11-17

2014-06-20

2014-06-20



OXO
«[1>xn33akakcnepTunaa»

OXO

«KapakannakskcnepTunaa»

OXO

«Kawkagapbsakcrneptuaar»

OXO
«HaBownakcnepTtnsa»

OXO
«HamaHranakcnepTtusa»

OXO

«CamapkaHaskcnepTmaa»

OXO
«CblpgapbaskcnepTusa»

OXO

«CypxaHoapbsakcnepTmaa»

OXO
«PepraHaakcneptmnsa»

OXO
«XopesmakcnepTnsa»

r.Jxwnzak yn.
3amumHckas 88a

r.Hykyc, TypTkynbckoe
wocce 20

r.Kapuww, yn.
Y36eKncTtoH oBo3u 2

r.Haeown,
yn.JlJomoHocosa 14-1

160115, HamaHraH
Bun., HamanraH w., 3-
MUKpoparioH, Mopnok
M® W, TuHunmk kyyacw,
85 yin

r.CamapkaHg, yn.An-

Kywumn 15

r.lynuctan,
yn.MycTtakmnnuk 77

r.Tepmes,
yn.C.Paxumosa 4

r.®epraHa, yn.
MycTtakunnnuk 32

r.Yprenu, yn. XaHka, 62
r

WNeTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4639
Harta: 11.05.2024

JouepHee
XO35MCTBEHHOE
oblecTBo

JouepHee
XO3S8MNCTBEHHOE
o6LecTBo

JouyepHee
XO39MCTBEHHOE
obLecTBo

JouepHee
XO35NCTBEHHOE
oblecTBo

JouyepHee
XO3SNCTBEHHOE
o6LecTBo

JouyepHee
XO3SMCTBEHHOE
oblecTBo

JouepHee
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